


CAPSULE COLLECTION
NEVER OUT 
OF STOCK!BESTELLFORMULAR

PANTONE 
WARM GRAY 8C

RAL 9010

GRAY matte WHITE matte

UBF-1 UBF-6 UBF-7 SEF-1 SEF-2 SEF-5

UBM-6 UBM-1 UBM-4 SEM-4 SEM-5 SEM-7

UBTF-11 UBBF-11 UBF-11L UBTM-9 UBBM-9 UBM-9L

HANDBAG STANDT - STANDL - STAND FABRIC HEADSHOE STAND

HEAD: ERINHEAD: JANE

HEAD: ERIKHEAD: JAKE
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MANNEQUINS

STANDPLATTEN
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Mit der Marke [B] Mannequin können wir 
nachhaltige Schaufensterfi guren perfekt 
abgestimmt auf die CI Deines Unternehmens 
anbieten. Um Deine Brand oder Produkte 
erfolgreich am Markt zu positionieren, 
denken und handeln wir dabei stets 
ganzheitlich. Überzeuge Dich dabei selbst 
von der Vielfalt unserer Möglichkeiten 
und unserer Leidenschaft fürs Visual 
Merchandising.

EN_With our brand [B] Mannequin, we can 
offer sustainable window mannequins, 
perfectly matched to the CI of your company. 
In order to successfully position your brand 
or products on the market, we always think 
and act holistically. Convince yourself of the 
variety of our possibilities and our passion 
for visual merchandising.

th
is is

us

Besuche unseren neuen Showroom und 
lasse dich von den neuesten Trends und 
den technischen Spezifi kationen unserer 
nachhaltigen Mannequins beeindrucken. 

EN_ Visit our new showroom and be 
inspired by the latest trends and the 
technical specifi cations of our sustainable 
mannequins. 

c h e c k  o u t  o u r 
n e w  s h o w r o o m !

visit take an exclusive
v i r t u a l  3 d  t o u r !us

be inspired

Q R  C O D E  t o  o u r
virtual showroom
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technical
details

Um Dir die tägliche Arbeit mit unseren Mannequins zu 
erleichtern, sind in Ihnen folgende Innovationen verbaut. 
Hochwertige geschraubte Fittinge sorgen für eine perfekte 
Festigkeit und ermöglichen es trotzdem bei Beschädigungen, 
Einzelteile mühelos zu tauschen. Außerdem schaffen wir 
dadurch die Voraussetzung für eine umweltfreundliche 
und sortenreine Materialtrennung für die Entsorgung 
ausgedienter Mannequins.

Zur Befestigung der Arme haben wir ein spezielles 
Sechskant-Knopffitting verbaut, um hohe Stabilität und 
Leichtgängigkeit zu ermöglichen und eine größtmögliche 
Bewegungsfreiheit (360°) zu garantieren.

EN_To attach my arms, I have a special hexagonal button 
fitting installed, to allow high stability and ease of movement, 
and guarantee the greatest possible freedom of movement 
(360 °).

EN_ In order to facilitate the daily work with our mannequins, 
the following innovations are applied. High-quality screwed 
fittings provide perfect strength, and also allow for easy 
replacement of items  in the event of damage. In addition, 
we create the conditions for an environmentally friendly 
and sorted material separation for the disposal of discarded 
mannequins.

S c h u lt e r f i t t i n g S h o u l d e r  f i t t i n g 

Unser hochwertiges Handfitting aus Metall verfügt über 
einen Bajonettverschluss und sorgt für einen perfekten Halt 
der Hände und das sogar mit Handtasche oder auch bei 
langjähriger Nutzung.

Das Hüftfitting bietet eine ausgezeichnete Stabilität durch 
den abnehmbaren Hüftdorn und unserer zusätzlichen 
Arretierung. 

Das neuartige Spezialfitting ermöglicht den Aufbau sowohl 
als Mannequin als auch als Torso. 

EN_ Our high-quality metal hand fitting has a bayonet lock 
and ensures a perfect hold of the hands, even sustaining a 
handbag or after years of use.

EN_ The waist fitting gives excellent stability thanks to the 
detachable hip mandrel and a double lock. 

EN_ The innovative special fitting allows the 
assembly as mannequin as well as torso.

H a n d f i t t i n g

H ü f t f i t t i n g  ( s ta n d a r d ) H ü f t f i t t i n g  ( p r e s t i g e  2  i n  1 )

h a n d  f i t t i n g 

w a i s t  f i t t i n g  ( S ta n d a r d ) w a i s t  f i t t i n g  ( p r e s t i g e  2  i n  1 )
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Bei einer breiten Beinstellung ist im Beinschnitt ein 
Federmechanismus verbaut, welcher ein müheloses Anziehen 
ohne die Demontage des Beins ermöglicht.  Eine Person ist 
ausreichend für den Hosentausch durch einfaches 
Zusammendrücken der Beine.

Unsere runde Glasplatte aus Sicherheitsglas, passt perfekt 
zu jedem Bodenmaterial und bietet immer einen festen 
Stand. Im Lieferumfang ist bei jeder stehenden Figur neben 
dem Fußdorn auch immer ein Wadendorn (beides aus 
gebürststem Edelstahl) enthalten.

EN_For a broader leg position, a spring mechanism is 
installed in the leg section, which allows effortless tightening 
without disassembling the leg. One person is enough for the 
change of trousers, by simply squeezing the legs.

EN_ Our round glass plate, made of safety glass, fits perfectly 
to any floor material, and always provides a firm footing. 
In addition to the footthorn, there’s also a calf fitting  (both 
brushed stainless steel) included in the package.

B e i n f e d e r

S ta n d p l at t e

L e g  s p r i n g

B a s e

Unsere Figuren werden aus hochwertigem Bioresin und 
Glasfasergewebe hergestellt. Dies ist nicht nur gut für die 
Umwelt, sondern erleichtert dir den täglichen Umgang mit 
Ihnen. Das Gewicht einer Standardfigur liegt nur zwischen 
7 und 9 Kg. 

Unsere hochwertigen Oberflächen bestehen aus 
wasserbasierenden Antiscratch-Lacken. Diesen Effekt 
ermöglichen wir Ihnen durch eine zusätzliche Beschichtung 
über unserem Decklack. Das macht Ihr Mannequin unemp-
findlicher und sorgt zusätzlich für eine leichtere Reinigung.  

EN_ Our mannequins are made of high quality bio-resin and 
fiberglass fabric. Which is not only good for the environment, 
but  it also makes the daily use much easier.The weight per 
standard unit is only between 7 and 9 kgs.

EN_Our high quality surfaces are made of water based 
antiscratch varnishes. We provide this effect with an 
additional coating over our topcoat. This makes your 
mannequin less sensitive and also makes cleaning easier.

G e w i c h t

L a c k i e r u n g

W e i g h t

P a i n t w o r k
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Alle Fragen rund ums Mannequin beantwortet Dir 
unsere mehrsprachige Aufbauanleitung – alternativ 
scanne den QR Code im Heft oder auf dem Karton und 
auf dem Smartphone startet ein Aufbauvideo… 

Beauty Kit
Damit die Mannequins lange ihre Schönheit behalten, 
bitten wir Dich immer die mitgelieferten Handschuhe zu 
benutzen. Sollte es dennoch mal zu leichten Schlieren 
kommen, kannst Du diese mit dem „Magic Foam“ 
entfernen. Für tiefere Kratzer haben wir dem Beauty Kit 
noch ein „Body Painting“ Fläschchen beigefügt.

EN_ beauty kit
 In order to keep the beauty for a long time, we ask 
you always to use the gloves included. In the case 
of shallow scratches, you can remove them with the 
„Magic Foam“. For deeper scratches, I come with a 
„Body Painting“ vial in my beauty kit.

All questions about mannequins are answered on our 
multilingual assembly instructions – you can also scan 
the QR code in the booklet or on the box, and watch the 
assembling video on the smartphone...

o u r  b e a u t y  k i t

th
epreserve

b e a u t y
th

eGET
MANUAL

Unser Qualitätsversprechen
Durch unsere 7-Stufige Qualitätskontrolle ist 
ein gleichbleibender Top - Zustand unserer 
Mannequins garantiert. 
Selbstverständlich gewähren wir auf all 
unsere Produkte eine Garantie von 2 Jahren 
und speziell für unsere Premium Serie eine 
Nachkaufgarantie von 10 Jahren.

EN_ Our total quality commitment
With our 7-levels quality control, we 
guarantee our mannequins to always be in a 
consistent top condition.
2 years warranty on all of our products are 
self-explanatory. 
Especially for our Premium series we offer a 
10 years  availability guarantee. ju

st
pe

rf
ec

t
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EN_ Our goal is to make the greatest possible 
contribution to environmental protection at all times.
That‘s why all premium fi gures are made of fi berglass-
reinforced plastic and laminated with sustainable 
bioresin.
We only use water-based emulsion paints. In addition, 
our anti-scratch coating protects against dirt and 
scratches, making it easy to clean.

Hands made of non-toxic PVC
Our hands made of non-toxic PVC. The fl exible fi ngers 
prevent damage when falling.

Wax-coated fi berglass
So that no harmful particles are released during 
production, our glass fi ber mats are wax-coated.

Production
ISO certifi ed production according to European standard.
Occupational safety and working conditions with certifi ed 
extraction systems and water curtains.

Unser Ziel ist es jederzeit den größtmöglichen Beitrag 
zum Thema Umweltschutz zu leisten. Deshalb sind 
alle Premium Figuren aus GFK (glasfaserverstärkter 
Kunststoff) und werden mit nachhaltigem 
Bioresin laminiert. Wir verwenden ausschließlich 
wasserbasierende Dispersionsfarben. Zusätzlich schützt 
unsere Antiscratch-Beschichtung vor Verschmutzungen 
und Kratzern und ermöglicht dadurch eine leichte 
Reinigung. 

Hände aus ungiftigem PVC
Unsere Hände aus non-toxic PVC. Die fl exiblen Finger 
verhindern bei Stürzen Beschädigungen.

Wachsbeschichtete Glasfaser
Damit während der Herstellung keine 
gesundheitsschädlichen Partikel freigesetzt werden, sind 
unsere Glasfasermatten wachsbeschichtet. 

Fertigung
ISO zertifi zierte Fertigung nach Europäischem Standard.
Arbeitssicherheit und Arbeitsbedingungen mit 
zertifi zierten Absauganlagen und Wasservorhängen. 

fo
r

a w a r e n e s s
n a t u r e

EN_ Realize your wishes in terms of color, uppers 
and branding ... In addition, we also like to 
develop customizations such as new arm or leg 
position as well as the realization of completely 
new design ideas. In addition, we can also attach 
your logo in many different variations to increase 
the recognition value at the POS.

Verwirkliche Deine Wünsche in Sachen Farbe, 
Obermaterial und Branding … Zusätzlich 
entwickeln wir gerne auch individuelle 
Umsetzungen wie z.B. neue Arm oder Beinstellung 
sowie die Verwirklichung komplett neuer 
Designideen. Darüber hinaus können wir auch 
gerne Ihr Logo in unterschiedlichsten Variationen 
anbringen, um den Wiedererkennungswert am 
POS zu steigern.

Verwirkliche Deine Wünsche in Sachen Farbe, 
Obermaterial und Branding … Zusätzlich 

the way
want ityo

u
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URBAN
Casual and Chic – The URBAN FEMALE collection. 

Fashion with confidence and “trend aware” versatility.
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UBF-1 UBF-4UBF-6UBF-7 UBF-9

ur
ba

n

NOS NOS NOS

45cm

HEAD:  JANE HEAD: ERIN

PANTONE 
WARM GRAY 8C

RAL 9010

UBF-1 UBF-3 UBF-2UBF-5 UBF-8

65cm

Height
Bust
Waist
Hip
Heel height

EU

GRAY matt WHITE matt

US
184 cm

84 cm
61 cm
89 cm
10 cm

72“1/2 
32“3/4
24“3/4
35“1/4

4“

M e a s u r e m e n t s

c o l o r  o p t i o n s
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URBAN
Casual and Chic – The URBAN MALE collection. 

Fashion with confidence and “trend aware” versatility.
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UBM-6 UBM-5 UBM-2UBM-3

ur
ba

n

NOS

UBM-1

HEAD:  JAKE HEAD:  ERIK

UBM-4UBM-7UBM-7UBM-9

Height
Bust
Waist
Hip
Heel height

EU US
188 cm

97 cm
76 cm
98 cm

3 cm

73“3/4 
38“1/4
29“3/4
38“1/2

1“

M e a s u r e m e n t s

45cm

NOS NOS

PANTONE 
WARM GRAY 8C

RAL 9010

GRAY matt WHITE matt

c o l o r  o p t i o n s
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urban torso
Clean and Efficient – URBAN Torso.

Less is more. Torsos with variable arm positions.
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HEAD: ERIN HEAD: ERIK

UBTM-9

UBTF-11 UBTF-11SUBTF-11B

UBTM-9B UBTM-9S

ur
ba

n
to

rs
o

CENTER / OFF-CENTER
40CM X40CM

NOS

NOS

75cm

UBBM-9 UBBM-9B UBBM-9S UBM-9L

UBBF-11 UBBF-11B UBBF-11S UBF-11L

Leg height
Bust
Waist
Hip
Heel height

Leg height
Bust
Waist
Hip
Heel height

EUEU USUS
118 cm

97 cm
76 cm
98 cm

3 cm

117 cm
84 cm
61 cm
89 cm
10 cm

46“1/2
38“1/4 
29“3/4
38“1/2

1“

46“ 
32“3/4
24“1/4
35“1/4

4“

M e a s u r e m e n t sM e a s u r e m e n t s

FEMALE MALE

NOS

NOS

NOS

NOS

PANTONE 
WARM GRAY 8C

GRAY matt
(only!)

c o l o r  o p t i o n s
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SELECT
Pure and Refined – The SELECT collection. 

The heart of grace in one elegant collection. 
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DETACHABLE 
HEELS

SEF-1 SEF-3SEF-7SEF-8

se
le

ct

NOS

SEF-2 SEF-4 SEF-5 SEF-10 SEF-9

45cm

Height
Bust
Waist
Hip
Heel height

EU US
185 cm

83 cm
62 cm
87 cm
10 cm

72“3/4 
33“3/4
24“1/2
34“1/2

4“

M e a s u r e m e n t s

NOS NOS

HEAD: ERINHEAD:  JANE

RAL 9010

WHITE matt

c o l o r  o p t i o n s
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select
Tact and Subtlety – The SELECT collection. 
Refined collection that highlights finesse.
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SEM-3SEM-4 SEM-6 SEM-7SEM-10

se
le

ct

NOS NOS

SEM-5 SEM-1SEM-2 SEM-8 SEM-9SEM-2 SEM-8

Height
Bust
Waist
Hip
Heel height

EU US
190 cm

98 cm
77 cm
96 cm

3 cm

74“3/4 
38“1/2
30“1/4
37“3/4

1“

M e a s u r e m e n t s

70cm 45cm

NOS

HEAD:  JAKE HEAD:  ERIK

RAL 9010

WHITE matt

c o l o r  o p t i o n s
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f a b r i c  h e a d

25

20

20

BLACK

BLACKBLACK

s h o e  s ta n d

square top

20

20
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m e ta l  s ta n d

‚ h a n d b a g  s ta n d ‘‚t  -  s ta n d ‘‚ l  -  s ta n d ‘

10 1020

BLACK

s a f e t y  p a d s

a l l  m e ta l  s ta n d s  w i t h 
s a f e t y  p a d s . 

N O  S C R AT C H I N G ,  N O  S L I D I N G !

BLACKBLACK

‚va l e t ‘
s ta n d

120

120

130
min

230
max
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v i s i t  u s  i n  o u r 
s h o w r o o m  i n  n u r e m b e r g !
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C o n ta C t

B Mannequin GmbH  |  Nimrod Straße 10  |   Bau 4, 2.OG   |   90441 Nürnberg  |  Germany  |   www.b-mannequins.com 

Simon Zillober
CEO

mobile: +49 (0) 151 10 15 17 31
simon.zillober@b-mannequins.com 

Kai Wattenberg
Key Account Deutschland / NORD

mobile: +49 (0) 151 14 20 95 23
kai.wattenberg@b-mannequins.com

Johannes Zillober
Key Account Deutschland / SÜD

mobile: +49 (0) 151 10 65 24 38
johannes.zillober@b-mannequins.com 

EN_ Our strong and innovative team is at your disposal for any 
questions about visual merchandising.
If you want to know more about B-Mannequins, we would be happy 
to hear from you.

Unser starkes und innovatives Team steht Dir bei allen Fragen rund 
um das Thema Visual Merchandising zur Verfügung.  
Wenn Du mehr über B-Mannequins erfahren möchtest, würden wir 
uns freuen von Dir zu hören.

Headquarters
Office Nürnberg

+49 (0) 911 48 06 33 70
info@b-mannequins.com

EN_ The copyright on all illustrations and texts is reserved by 
B - Mannequin GmbH. Reproduction requires prior approval. 

EN_Michael Lang – Design Office in Nuremberg
michaellang-design.com /  info@michaellang-design.com

Alle Abbildungen und Texte sind durch B - Mannequin 
GmbH urheberrechtlich geschützt und dürfen nur mit 
schriftlicher Genehmigung reproduziert werden. 

Michael Lang – Büro für Gestaltung in Nürnberg
michaellang-design.com /  info@michaellang-design.com

©  B - M a n n e q u i n  2 0 2 4c o p y r i g h t

l ayo u t,  G R A P H I C  D E S I G N
&  3 D - r e n d e r i n g s
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